ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TO-
GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO, IN GEORGE ST., FROM WYCK-
OFF AVE. TO CYPRESS AVE., 2D WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be thirty (30) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

100 cubic yards of earth excavation, not to 
be bid for. 

200 linear feet of old curb redressed and re-
set, not to be bid for. 

500 cubic yards of concrete in place. 
3,000 square yards sheet asphalt pavement,

[...]

WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. IN FREE-
DOM (UNION) AVE. FROM COLBY ST. TO 
KIMBALL AVE., 4T11 WARD OF THE BOR-
OUGH OF QUEENS, 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be sixty (60) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

800 cubic yards of embankment (in excess of 
excavation). 

4,260 linear feet of cement curb with steel 
nosing and one (1) year maintenance. 

20,000 square feet of cement sidewalk and

[...]

tending thence easterly under Old Slip and the 
East River to a point under Furman st., in the 
Borough of Brooklyn, at or near the intersec- 
tion of Clark Street Extended, thence , under 
Clark Street Extended, Clark st. and Fulton st. 
to a point about one hundred and forty-eight 
(148) feet south of the south house line of 
Clark st.; with a station at Henry st. 

Copies of the draft of said contract may be 
obtained at the said office of the said Public 
Service Commission for one dollar each. 

Dated New York, Sepetmber 26, 1913.